15:39 Tuesday, September 26, 2023

Weighted Summary Statistics: PUF Medicaid Person File

Count of Count of
Non-missing | Missing
Variable Values Values Standard
Variable Label (Unweighted) | (Unweighted) | Minimum | Maximum | Mean | Deviation
PERSON_WGHT| Person Weight | 5,771,393 0 730.94 12.11 | 4.96
Level of Missingness: PUF Medicaid Person File
Count of Count of Count of Count of
Non-missing | Missing Non-missing | Missing
Values Values Values Values
Variable Variable Label (Unweighted) | (Unweighted) | (Weighted) (Weighted)
COUNTY_FIPS_CD| County FIPS Code 5,357,987 413,406 65,183,938 4,680,067
MCAID_BENE_ID | Medicaid CCW Beneficiary ID (Masked) | 5,568,092 203,301 68,102,466 1,761,538
PERSON_ID Unique Person Identifier 5,771,393 0 69,864,005
ZIP_CD 5-Digit ZIP Code 5,357,987 413,406 65,183,938 4,680,067
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Weighted Frequency Tables: PUF Medicaid Person File

Age Band - Low
Cumulative | Cumulative
AGE_LOW | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent
0 | 11,962,399 17.12 | 11,962,399 17.12
6 | 20,193,855 28.90 | 32,156,253 46.03
18 | 6,868,588 9.83 | 39,024,841 55.86
25 | 8,369,830 11.98 | 47,394,671 67.84
35| 5,815,594 832 | 53,210,266 76.16
45 | 4,988,528 7.14 | 58,198,793 83.30
55 | 4,588,171 6.57 | 62,786,964 89.87
65 | 3,674,671 526 | 66,461,636 95.13
75 | 2,139,503 3.06 | 68,601,139 98.19
85| 1,262,866 1.81 | 69,864,005 100.00
Age Band - High
Cumulative | Cumulative
AGE_HIGH | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent
1,262,866 1.81 1,262,866 1.81
5| 11,962,399 17.12 | 13,225,264 18.93
17 | 20,193,855 28.90 | 33,419,119 47.83
24 | 6,868,588 9.83 | 40,287,707 57.67
34| 8,369,830 11.98 | 48,657,537 69.65
44 5,815,594 8.32 | 54,473,131 77.97
54 | 4,988,528 7.14 | 59,461,659 85.11
64 | 4,588,171 6.57 | 64,049,830 91.68
74 3,674,671 5.26 | 67,724,501 96.94
84 | 2,139,503 3.06 | 69,864,005 100.00
Sex/Gender
Cumulative | Cumulative
SEX_IDENT_CD | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent
F: Female 37,986,739 5437 | 37,986,739 54.37
M: Male 31,877,266 45.63 | 69,864,005 100.00
Race Code
Cumulative | Cumulative
RACE_CD Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent
0: Unknown | 13,612,019 19.48 | 13,612,019 19.48
1: White 25,557,611 36.58 | 39,169,630 56.07
2: Black 12,802,571 18.32 | 51,972,201 74.39
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Weighted Frequency Tables: PUF Medicaid Person File

Race Code
Cumulative | Cumulative
RACE_CD Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent
3: Hispanic | 13,582,566 19.44 | 65,554,767 93.83
9: Other 4,309,238 6.17 | 69,864,005 100.00
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Weighted Frequency Tables: PUF Medicaid Person File

Medicaid Submitting State Code

Cumulative | Cumulative
MCAID_SBMTTG_ST_CD | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent
AK 141,107 0.20 141,107 0.20
AL 1,118,144 1.60 1,259,252 1.80
AZ 1,519,065 2.17 2,778,317 3.98
CA 10,438,576 14.94 | 13,216,893 18.92
co 1,045,827 1.50 | 14,262,720 20.41
CT 758,089 1.09 | 15,020,809 21.50
DC 194,145 0.28 | 15,214,953 21.78
DE 225,679 0.32 | 15,440,632 22.10
FL 4,089,154 5.85 | 19,529,786 27.95
GA 2,084,714 2.98 | 21,614,501 30.94
Hi 257,973 0.37 | 21,872,473 31.31
1A 643,422 0.92 | 22,515,895 32.23
ID 305,362 0.44 | 22,821,258 32.67
IL 2,787,789 3.99 | 25,609,046 36.66
IN 1,312,797 1.88 | 26,921,843 3853
KS 492,823 0.71 27,414,666 39.24
KY 1,043,152 1.49 | 28,457,818 40.73
LA 1,705,153 244 | 30,162,971 43.17
MA 1,730,479 2.48 | 31,893,450 45.65
MD 1,122,669 1.61 33,016,119 47.26
ME 323,322 0.46 | 33,339,440 47.72
Mi 2,421,245 3.47 | 35,760,685 51.19
MN 1,091,714 1.56 | 36,852,399 52.75
MO 1,001,350 143 | 37,853,748 54.18
MS 803,195 1.15 | 38,656,943 55.33
MT 187,452 0.27 | 38,844,396 55.60
NC 1,979,583 2.83 | 40,823,979 58.43
ND 101,848 0.15 | 40,925,827 58.58
NE 288,497 0.41 41,214,323 58.99
NH 186,962 0.27 | 41,401,286 59.26
NJ 1,615,833 2.31 43,017,118 61.57
NM 621,381 0.89 | 43,638,499 62.46
NV 560,074 0.80 | 44,198,573 63.26
NY 5,219,607 747 | 49,418,180 70.73
OH 2,454,250 3.51 51,872,430 74.25
OK 996,060 143 | 52,868,490 75.67




Weighted Frequency Tables: PUF Medicaid Person File
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Medicaid Submitting State Code

Cumulative | Cumulative
MCAID_SBMTTG_ST_CD | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent
OR 928,047 1.33 | 53,796,537 77.00
PA 2,630,801 3.77 | 56,427,338 80.77
RI 232,652 033 | 56,659,990 81.10
SC 1,012,029 145 | 57,672,018 82.55
SD 151,703 0.22 | 57,823,721 82.77
TN 1,384,422 1.98 | 59,208,143 84.75
X 5,739,135 8.21 64,947,278 92.96
uT 423,640 0.61 | 65,370,918 93.57
VA 1,072,277 153 | 66,443,195 95.10
VT 175,489 0.25 | 66,618,684 95.35
WA 1,469,828 210 | 68,088,512 97.46
Wi 1,195,700 1.71 69,284,212 99.17
wv 498,583 0.71 | 69,782,796 99.88
wy 81,209 0.12 | 69,864,005 100.00




Weighted Frequency Tables: PUF Medicaid Person File

State Code

Cumulative | Cumulative

STATE_CD | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent
4,680,067 6.70 4,680,067 6.70

AK 134,831 0.19 4,814,898 6.89
AL 1,095,576 1.57 5,910,474 8.46
AR 13,007 0.02 5,923,481 8.48
AZ 1,463,813 2.10 7,387,294 10.57
CA 9,522,835 13.63 | 16,910,129 24.20
co 1,007,090 144 | 17,917,218 25.65
CT 689,604 0.99 | 18,606,822 26.63
DC 194,376 0.28 | 18,801,198 26.91
DE 221,623 0.32 | 19,022,821 27.23
FL 3,957,918 5.67 | 22,980,739 32.89
GA 2,087,722 2.99 | 25,068,461 35.88
HI 253,489 036 | 25,321,950 36.24
1A 626,553 0.90 | 25,948,502 37.14
ID 294,793 0.42 | 26,243,295 37.56
IL 2,776,275 3.97 | 29,019,571 41.54
IN 1,298,849 1.86 | 30,318,419 43.40
KS 497,034 0.71 30,815,453 4411
KY 1,051,401 1.50 | 31,866,854 45.61
LA 1,648,606 236 | 33,515,461 47.97
MA 1,713,252 245 | 35,228,713 50.42
MD 1,127,508 1.61 36,356,221 52.04
ME 318,921 0.46 | 36,675,141 52.50
Mi 2,294,004 3.28 | 38,969,146 55.78
MN 1,075,872 1.54 | 40,045,018 57.32
MO 982,865 1.41 41,027,882 58.73
MS 796,798 1.14 | 41,824,680 59.87
MT 2,828 0.00 | 41,827,508 59.87
NC 1,918,912 2.75 | 43,746,420 62.62
ND 99,028 0.14 | 43,845,447 62.76
NE 161,350 0.23 | 44,006,798 62.99
NH 185,169 0.27 | 44,191,966 63.25
NJ 1,597,311 2.29 | 45,789,278 65.54
NM 580,255 0.83 | 46,369,533 66.37
NV 429,626 0.61 | 46,799,158 66.99
NY 5,014,797 7.18 | 51,813,955 74.16
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Weighted Frequency Tables: PUF Medicaid Person File

State Code
Cumulative | Cumulative
STATE_CD | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent
OH 2,414,966 3.46 | 54,228,921 77.62
OK 966,482 1.38 | 55,195,403 79.00
OR 858,132 1.23 | 56,053,535 80.23
PA 2,608,447 3.73 | 58,661,982 83.97
RI 2,342 0.00 | 58,664,324 83.97
SC 977,452 1.40 | 59,641,776 85.37
Sbh 143,606 0.21 | 59,785,382 85.57
TN 1,350,182 1.93 | 61,135,564 87.51
™ 4,652,683 6.66 | 65,788,247 94.17
uT 419,843 0.60 | 66,208,090 94.77
VA 1,058,366 1.51 | 67,266,456 96.28
VT 77,658 0.11 67,344,114 96.39
WA 873,634 1.25 | 68,217,748 97.64
wi 1,177,816 1.69 | 69,395,563 99.33
wv 463,930 0.66 | 69,859,493 99.99
wy 4,512 0.01 | 69,864,005 100.00
Reason for entitlement/eligibility code
Cumulative | Cumulative
RSN_ENRLMT_CD Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent
(Null Value) Missing/Unknown 4,473,481 6.40 4,473,481 6.40
1: Children 26,445,038 37.85 | 30,918,519 44.26
2: CHIP 2,306,781 330 | 33,225,299 47.56
3: Adult 11,591,639 16.59 | 44,816,938 64.15
4: Disabled 7,662,061 10.97 | 52,478,999 75.12
5: Aged 6,450,150 9.23 | 58,929,149 84.35
6: Expansion 10,934,856 15.65 | 69,864,005 100.00
Medicaid Enrollment - January
Cumulative | Cumulative
MDCD_ENRLMT_1 | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent
0: Not enrolled | 10,340,147 14.80 | 10,340,147 14.80
1: Enrolled | 59,523,858 85.20 | 69,864,005 100.00




Weighted Frequency Tables: PUF Medicaid Person File

Medicaid Enroliment - February

Cumulative | Cumulative

MDCD_ENRLMT_2 | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent

0: Not enrolled | 10,153,789 14.53 | 10,153,789 14.53

1: Enrolled | 59,710,216 85.47 | 69,864,005 100.00
Medicaid Enroliment - March

Cumulative | Cumulative

MDCD_ENRLMT_3 | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent

0: Not enrolled 9,941,272 14.23 9,941,272 14.23

1: Enrolled | 59,922,733 85.77 | 69,864,005 100.00
Medicaid Enroliment - April

Cumulative | Cumulative

MDCD_ENRLMT_4 | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent

0: Not enrolled 9,970,742 14.27 9,970,742 14.27

1: Enrolled | 59,893,263 85.73 | 69,864,005 100.00

Medicaid Enroliment - May

Cumulative | Cumulative

MDCD_ENRLMT_5 | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent

0: Not enrolled 9,886,713 14.15 9,886,713 14.15

1: Enrolled | 59,977,292 85.85 | 69,864,005 100.00
Medicaid Enroliment - June

Cumulative | Cumulative

MDCD_ENRLMT_6 | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent

0: Not enrolled 9,745,214 13.95 9,745,214 13.95

1: Enrolled | 60,118,791 86.05 | 69,864,005 100.00
Medicaid Enrollment - July

Cumulative | Cumulative

MDCD_ENRLMT_7 | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent

0: Not enrolled 9,677,090 13.85 9,677,090 13.85

1: Enrolled | 60,186,914 86.15 | 69,864,005 100.00

Medicaid Enroliment - August

Cumulative | Cumulative

MDCD_ENRLMT_8 | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent

0: Not enrolled 9,466,195 13.55 9,466,195 13.55

1: Enrolled | 60,397,810 86.45 | 69,864,005 100.00
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Weighted Frequency Tables: PUF Medicaid Person File

Medicaid Enroliment - September

Cumulative | Cumulative
MDCD_ENRLMT_9 | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent

0: Not enrolled 9,415,718 13.48 9,415,718 13.48

1: Enrolled | 60,448,287 86.52 | 69,864,005 100.00

Medicaid Enrollment - October

Cumulative | Cumulative
MDCD_ENRLMT_10 | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent

0: Not enrolled 9,369,231 13.41 9,369,231 13.41

1: Enrolled | 60,494,774 86.59 | 69,864,005 100.00

Medicaid Enrollment - November

Cumulative | Cumulative
MDCD_ENRLMT_11| Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent

0: Not enrolled 9,248,266 13.24 9,248,266 13.24

1: Enrolled | 60,615,739 86.76 | 69,864,005 100.00

Medicaid Enrollment - December

Cumulative | Cumulative
MDCD_ENRLMT_12 | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent

0: Not enrolled 9,178,263 13.14 9,178,263 13.14

1: Enrolled | 60,685,742 86.86 | 69,864,005 100.00

Medicaid Managed Care Organization (MCO) Enrollment - January

Cumulative | Cumulative
MDCD_MCO_ENRLMT_1| Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent

0: Not enrolled | 24,498,053 35.07 | 24,498,053 35.07

1: Enrolled | 45,365,952 64.93 | 69,864,005 100.00

Medicaid Managed Care Organization (MCO) Enroliment - February

Cumulative | Cumulative
MDCD_MCO_ENRLMT_2 | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent

0: Not enrolled | 24,153,736 34.57 | 24,153,736 34.57

1: Enrolled | 45,710,269 65.43 | 69,864,005 100.00

Medicaid Managed Care Organization (MCO) Enrollment - March

Cumulative | Cumulative
MDCD_MCO_ENRLMT_3 | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent

0: Not enrolled | 23,836,736 3412 | 23,836,736 34.12

1: Enrolled | 46,027,268 65.88 | 69,864,005 100.00
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Weighted Frequency Tables: PUF Medicaid Person File

Medicaid Managed Care Organization (MCO) Enrollment - April

Cumulative | Cumulative

MDCD_MCO_ENRLMT_4 | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent
0: Not enrolled | 23,695,508 33.92 | 23,695,508 33.92

1: Enrolled | 46,168,496 66.08 | 69,864,005 100.00

Medicaid Managed Care Organization (MCO) Enroliment - May

Cumulative | Cumulative
MDCD_MCO_ENRLMT_5| Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent
0: Not enrolled | 23,465,188 33.59 | 23,465,188 33.59
1: Enrolled | 46,398,817 66.41 | 69,864,005 100.00

Medicaid Managed Care Organization (MCO) Enroliment - June
Cumulative | Cumulative
MDCD_MCO_ENRLMT_6 | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent
0: Not enrolled | 23,248,239 33.28 | 23,248,239 33.28
1: Enrolled | 46,615,766 66.72 | 69,864,005 100.00

Medicaid Managed Care Organization (MCO) Enroliment - July
Cumulative | Cumulative
MDCD_MCO_ENRLMT_7 | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent
0: Not enrolled | 22,900,765 32.78 | 22,900,765 32.78
1: Enrolled | 46,963,240 67.22 | 69,864,005 100.00

Medicaid Managed Care Organization (MCO)

Enrollment - August

Cumulative | Cumulative

MDCD_MCO_ENRLMT_8 | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent
0: Not enrolled | 22,696,908 3249 | 22,696,908 32.49

1: Enrolled | 47,167,097 67.51 | 69,864,005 100.00

Medicaid Managed Care Organization (MCO) E

nrollment - September

Cumulative | Cumulative

MDCD_MCO_ENRLMT_9 | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent
0: Not enrolled | 22,595,957 3234 | 22,595,957 32.34

1: Enrolled | 47,268,048 67.66 | 69,864,005 100.00

Medicaid Managed Care Organization (MCO) Enroliment - October

Cumulative | Cumulative

MDCD_MCO_ENRLMT_10| Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent
0: Not enrolled | 22,499,879 32.21 | 22,499,879 32.21

1: Enrolled | 47,364,125 67.79 | 69,864,005 100.00
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Weighted Frequency Tables: PUF Medicaid Person File
Medicaid Managed Care Organization (MCO) Enroliment - November
Cumulative | Cumulative
MDCD_MCO_ENRLMT_11| Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent
0: Not enrolled | 22,433,437 32.11 22,433,437 32.11
1: Enrolled | 47,430,568 67.89 | 69,864,005 100.00
Medicaid Managed Care Organization (MCO) Enroliment - December
Cumulative | Cumulative
MDCD_MCO_ENRLMT_12 | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent
0: Not enrolled | 22,377,407 32.03 | 22,377,407 32.03
1: Enrolled | 47,486,597 67.97 | 69,864,005 100.00
Medicaid CHIP Enroliment - Annual
Cumulative | Cumulative
MDCD_CHIP_ENRLMT | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent
0: Not enrolled in CHIP | 66,481,256 95.16 | 66,481,256 95.16
1: Enrolled in CHIP | 3,382,749 4.84 | 69,864,005 100.00
Medicaid Restricted Benefits Code - Annual
Cumulative | Cumulative
RSTRCTD_BNFTS_IND | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent
(Null Value) Missing/Unknown | 4,013,781 5.75 4,013,781 5.75
0: Individual was either not eligible or was eligible for restricted benefits for Medicaid or 9,596,862 13.74 | 13,610,644 19.48
Children’s Health Insurance Program (CHIP)
1: Individual was eligible for Medicaid or CHIP and entitled to the full scope of Medicaid or CHIP | 56,253,361 80.52 | 69,864,005 100.00
benefits
Dual Eligibile (Medicare & Medicaid) - January
Cumulative | Cumulative
DUAL_ELGBL_1 | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent
(Null Value) Missing/Unknown | 16,483,588 2359 | 16,483,588 23.59
0: Not dually eligible | 44,696,286 63.98 | 61,179,875 87.57
1: Dually eligible for Medicare and Medicaid | 8,684,130 1243 | 69,864,005 100.00
Dual Eligibile (Medicare & Medicaid) - February
Cumulative | Cumulative
DUAL_ELGBL_2 | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent
(Null Value) Missing/Unknown | 16,295,706 2332 | 16,295,706 23.32
0: Not dually eligible | 44,884,196 64.25 | 61,179,902 87.57
1: Dually eligible for Medicare and Medicaid | 8,684,103 1243 | 69,864,005 100.00




Weighted Frequency Tables: PUF Medicaid Person File
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Dual Eligibile (Medicare & Medicaid) - March

Cumulative | Cumulative

DUAL_ELGBL_3 | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent

(Null Value) Missing/Unknown | 16,080,607 23.02 | 16,080,607 23.02

0: Not dually eligible | 45,095,866 64.55 | 61,176,473 87.57

1: Dually eligible for Medicare and Medicaid | 8,687,531 1243 | 69,864,005 100.00
Dual Eligibile (Medicare & Medicaid) - April

Cumulative | Cumulative

DUAL_ELGBL_4 | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent

(Null Value) Missing/Unknown | 16,091,451 23.03 | 16,091,451 23.03

0: Not dually eligible | 45,085,433 64.53 | 61,176,884 87.57

1: Dually eligible for Medicare and Medicaid | 8,687,120 1243 | 69,864,005 100.00
Dual Eligibile (Medicare & Medicaid) - May

Cumulative | Cumulative

DUAL_ELGBL_5 | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent

(Null Value) Missing/Unknown | 15,996,857 2290 | 15,996,857 22.90

0: Not dually eligible | 45,178,697 64.67 | 61,175,554 87.56

1: Dually eligible for Medicare and Medicaid | 8,688,450 12.44 | 69,864,005 100.00
Dual Eligibile (Medicare & Medicaid) - June

Cumulative | Cumulative

DUAL_ELGBL_6 | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent

(Null Value) Missing/Unknown | 15,853,042 22.69 | 15,853,042 22.69

0: Not dually eligible | 45,317,170 64.86 | 61,170,212 87.56

1: Dually eligible for Medicare and Medicaid | 8,693,793 12.44 | 69,864,005 100.00
Dual Eligibile (Medicare & Medicaid) - July

Cumulative | Cumulative

DUAL_ELGBL_7 | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent

(Null Value) Missing/Unknown | 15,768,696 22.57 | 15,768,696 22.57

0: Not dually eligible | 45,402,412 64.99 | 61,171,109 87.56

1: Dually eligible for Medicare and Medicaid | 8,692,896 12.44 | 69,864,005 100.00

Dual Eligibile (Medicare & Medicaid) - August

Cumulative | Cumulative

DUAL_ELGBL_8 | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent

(Null Value) Missing/Unknown | 15,535,637 22.24 | 15,535,637 22.24

0: Not dually eligible | 45,636,114 65.32 | 61,171,751 87.56

1: Dually eligible for Medicare and Medicaid | 8,692,254 12.44 | 69,864,005 100.00
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Dual Eligibile (Medicare & Medicaid) - September

Cumulative | Cumulative

DUAL_ELGBL_9 | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent

(Null Value) Missing/Unknown | 15,479,383 22.16 | 15,479,383 22.16

0: Not dually eligible | 45,698,637 65.41 | 61,178,020 87.57

1: Dually eligible for Medicare and Medicaid 8,685,985 1243 | 69,864,005 100.00

Dual Eligibile (Medicare & Medicaid) - October

Cumulative | Cumulative

DUAL_ELGBL_10 | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent

(Null Value) Missing/Unknown | 15,395,869 22.04 | 15,395,869 22.04

0: Not dually eligible | 45,781,782 65.53 | 61,177,651 87.57

1: Dually eligible for Medicare and Medicaid 8,686,353 1243 | 69,864,005 100.00
Dual Eligibile (Medicare & Medicaid) - November

Cumulative | Cumulative

DUAL_ELGBL_11 | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent

(Null Value) Missing/Unknown | 15,264,382 21.85 | 15,264,382 21.85

0: Not dually eligible | 45,922,145 65.73 | 61,186,526 87.58

1: Dually eligible for Medicare and Medicaid | 8,677,479 12.42 | 69,864,005 100.00
Dual Eligibile (Medicare & Medicaid) - December

Cumulative | Cumulative

DUAL_ELGBL_12 | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent

(Null Value) Missing/Unknown | 15,184,433 21.73 | 15,184,433 21.73

0: Not dually eligible | 46,009,905 65.86 | 61,194,338 87.59

1: Dually eligible for Medicare and Medicaid 8,669,667 12.41 | 69,864,005 100.00
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